City of Coral Gables City Commission Meeting Agenda Item 5 September 15, 2020 City Commission Chambers 405 Biltmore Way, Coral Gables, FL

<u>City Commission</u> Mayor Raul Valdes-Fauli Vice Mayor Vince Lago Commissioner Pat Keon Commissioner Michael Mena Commissioner Jorge Fors

<u>City Staff</u> City Manager, Peter Iglesias City Attorney, Miriam Ramos City Clerk, Billy Urquia

Public Speaker(s)

Agenda Item 5

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Coral Gables, Florida, adopting Rules of Procedure for City Commission meetings that take place during the pendency of the state of emergency due to the Coronavirus/COVID-19 pandemic.

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: And 5.

City Attorney Ramos: A resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, adopting Rules of Procedure for City Commission meetings that take place during the pendency of the state of emergency due to the Coronavirus/COVID-19 pandemic.

September 15, 2020

City Commission Meeting

Agenda Item 5 - Resolution of the City Commission of City of Coral Gables, Florida, adopting Rules of Procedure for City Commission meetings that take place during the pendency of the state of emergency due to the Coronavirus/COVID-19.

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Is there a motion?

Vice Mayor Lago: So moved.

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Second?

Commissioner Keon: Second.

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Will you call the roll?

Commissioner Keon: Yes. Vice Mayor Lago: Yes. Commissioner Mena: Yes. Commissioner Fors: Yes. Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Yes. (Vote: 5-0)

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Thank you very much, everybody. Those are our marching orders.

City Commission Meeting September 15, 2020 Agenda Item 5 - Resolution of the City Commission of City of Coral Gables, Florida, adopting Rules of Procedure for City Commission meetings that take place during the pendency of the state of emergency due to the Coronavirus/COVID-19.